The Revere Public Schools reserves the right in special cases to pay a higher starting salary 
in order to employ teachers who would not otherwise be available to fill special needs. 

H.   Daily Earnings 

1. Any teacher who takes a temporary leave of absence without pay will have deducted 
from his/her salary one/one hundred-eighty-five and one half (1/185 ½) of his/her annual 
salary rate for each school day of his/her absence. 

2.   Any teacher who retires or resigns from the Revere Public Schools before the end of the 

school year, or who is granted an extended leave of absence without pay during the 
school year, will be paid at the rate of one/one-hundred-eighty-five and one-half (1/185 
½) of his/her annual salary rate for each school day of his/her active employment. 

I.   Sick Leave Buy-Back 

In recognition of dedicated service to the children of Revere, any teacher covered by this 
Agreement who is eligible for retirement may obtain an increase in compensation in the final

[...]

Next 100 days at $30 each (maximum of $3,000) 
Next 100 days at $35 each (maximum of $3,500) 

2.  In the event an individual dies while serving as an active employee, his/her estate will receive 
accumulated sick-leave days at $20 per day, up to a maximum of three hundred twenty-five 
(325) days.   

J.   Early Retirement Incentive 

Any teacher who has served thirty (30) years 

as a teacher in the Revere Public Schools, and who gives notice by February 1  
of a school year of his/her irrevocable intent to retire at the end of that school year will